## RESOLUTION TO LEVY CERTAIN SPECIAL TAXES FOR 2024

Be it resolved by the Board of Education of Antioch Community Consolidated School District 34, County of Lake, State of Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: For the next ensuing year, the Board of Education of this school district hereby certifies that it requires the following sums to be levied as a special tax for the following purposes, and the County Clerk of Lake County, Illinois be and hereby authorized and directed to extend the following special taxes on behalf of this school district in the following amounts;

Education Purposes	\$ 2	25,040,000 Dollars
Operations and Maintenance Purposes	\$	4,365,000 Dollars
Transportation Purposes	\$	1,455, 000 Dollars
Working Cash Purposes	\$	225,000 Dollars
Illinois Municipal Retirement Purposes	\$	485,000 Dollars
Social Security Purposes	\$	485,000 Dollars
Rental of Facilities owned by the State of Illinois	\$	0 Dollars
Fire Prevention and Safety Purposes	\$	450,000 Dollars
Tort Immunity Purposes	\$	50,000 Dollars
Capital Improvement Purposes	\$	0 Dollars
Special Education Building Purposes	\$	2,170,000 Dollars
Summer School Purposes	\$	0 Dollars
Area Vocational Educational Building Purposes	\$	0 Dollars
SEDOL IMRF Purposes	\$	13,921 Dollars

Section 2: That the said above amounts of money are indicated on the Certificate of Tax Levy hereto attached and made a part hereof.

Section 3: That the President and Secretary of this Board of Education be and hereby authorized and directed to execute and file with the County Clerk of Lake County, Illinois a Certificate of Tax Levy for the year 2024 providing for a levy of the amounts aforesaid.

The President declared this Resolution duly carried and adopted this 17<sup>th</sup> day of December 2024.

	President, Board of Education Antioch CCSD #34	
A ttast:		
Attest: Secretary, Board of Education Antioch CCSD #34		